
Fencer Name Birthdate

BAROUSKI Dzmitry 08-09-1991
DUBOUSKI Pavel 06-01-1997
PAULOUSKI Dzianis 02-03-1996

FERAGE Thibault 16-08-1988
FEROT Francois Xavier 05-03-1991
HAMOLINE Gautier 08-02-1995
LOYOLA Neisser 28-07-1998

BERAN Jiri 18-01-1982
CAPEK Martin 14-09-1983
JURKA Jakub 13-06-1999
PITRA Pavel 25-06-1988

JORGENSEN Patrick 31-05-1991
KNUDSEN Kenneth 17-10-1997
ROBL Troels Christian 05-03-1993
VON DER OSTEN Frederik 04-08-1993

NOVOSJOLOV Nikolai 09-06-1980
PRIINITS Sten 10-11-1987
SALM Juri 04-04-1984
TURNAU Peeter 30-08-1994

PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 23-12-1996
SEEVE Teemu 06-05-1992
TAURIAINEN Topias 09-03-1999
VUORINEN Niko 08-06-1989

BOREL Yannick 05-11-1988
FAVA Alex 23-04-1989
GALLY Aymerick 30-03-1997
GUSTIN Ronan 17-08-1987

BELLMANN Lukas 14-01-1995
BRINKMANN Marco 12-04-1997
REIN Stephan 19-10-1988
SCHMIDT Richard 10-07-1992

ALLEN Gregory 31-01-1972
MARSH Philip 23-10-1994
NICHOLS Harrison 06-06-1996
SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James 01-07-1994

BANYAI Zsombor 09-12-1996
BERTA Daniel 30-03-1994
PETERDI Andras 05-03-1988
REDLI Andras 21-10-1983

BESKIN Grigori 21-06-1987
FREILICH Yuval Shalom 24-01-1995
HERPE Ido 12-10-1991
LIS Daniel 19-12-1988

CIMINI Gabriele 09-06-1994
FICHERA Marco 04-09-1993
GAROZZO Enrico 21-06-1989
SANTARELLI Andrea 03-06-1993

TULEN Rafael 01-06-1997
TULEN Tristan 22-07-1991
VAN NUNEN David 17-07-1995



Fencer Name Birthdate

ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 02-11-1993
BIELEC Maciej 17-09-1997
NYCZ Mateusz 11-02-1989
ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 02-09-1981

BIDA Sergey 13-02-1993
GLAZKOV Nikita 16-04-1992
KHODOS Sergey 14-07-1986
SUKHOV Pavel 07-05-1988

CETIC Danilo 11-12-1996
CVETIC Jovan 08-09-1997
KOLARIC Jovan 15-01-1994
SANTRAC Danilo 06-06-1996

BARGUES Manuel 23-02-1995
FABREGAT Angel 10-12-1996
IBANEZ Alvaro 25-05-1995
PEREIRA Yulen 12-07-1995

ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 07-01-1998
KASE Robin 10-03-1992
MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 15-12-1999
STYMNE Jakob 25-07-1996

HEINZER Max 07-08-1987
MALCOTTI Lucas 09-01-1995
NIGGELER Michele 10-03-1992
STEFFEN Benjamin 08-03-1982

NIKISHIN Bogdan 29-05-1980
REIZLIN Igor 07-02-1984
STANKEVYCH Volodymyr 17-05-1995
SVICHKAR Roman 18-06-1993



Seeds 1-4 are fixed, Seeds 5-18 randomized in pairs
DE table with all places fenced-off from 16
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Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 FRANCE FRA 1
2 RUSSIA RUS 3
3 ITALY ITA 4
4 HUNGARY HUN 5
5 SWITZERLAND SUI 6
6 UKRAINE UKR 7
7 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 8
8 GERMANY GER 11
9 ISRAEL ISR 12
10 ESTONIA EST 14
11 DENMARK DEN 20
12 SPAIN ESP 21
13 POLAND POL 23
14 SWEDEN SWE 29
15 NETHERLANDS NED 30
16 FINLAND FIN 35
17 BELGIUM BEL 42
18 BELARUS BLR 52
19 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
20 SERBIA SRB
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European Senior Championships 2018
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6 SEEVE Teemu 5 5 4 4 PAULOUSKI Dzianis 3
5 VUORINEN Niko 4 9 5 1 DUBOUSKI Pavel 1
4 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 4 13 7 2 BAROUSKI Dzmitry 2
6 SEEVE Teemu 2 15 7 0 DUBOUSKI Pavel 1
4 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 9 24 17 10 PAULOUSKI Dzianis 3
5 VUORINEN Niko 2 26 20 3 BAROUSKI Dzmitry 2
4 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 1 27 22 2 DUBOUSKI Pavel 1
6 SEEVE Teemu 4 31 27 5 BAROUSKI Dzmitry 2
5 VUORINEN Niko 14 45 36 9 PAULOUSKI Dzianis 3

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)

6 SANTRAC Danilo 2 2 5 5 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 CETIC Danilo 2 4 10 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 KOLARIC Jovan 2 6 15 5 KASE Robin 2
6 SANTRAC Danilo 3 9 20 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 KOLARIC Jovan 2 11 25 5 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 CETIC Danilo 2 13 30 5 KASE Robin 2
R CVETIC Jovan 3 16 35 5 STYMNE Jakob R
6 SANTRAC Danilo 1 17 40 5 KASE Robin 2
5 CETIC Danilo 2 19 45 5 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3

Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)
Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)



6 NYCZ Mateusz 2 2 5 5 NICHOLS Harrison 3
5 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 8 10 6 1 MARSH Philip 1
4 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 4 14 9 3 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James 2
6 NYCZ Mateusz 6 20 11 2 MARSH Philip 1
4 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 5 25 14 3 NICHOLS Harrison 3
5 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 5 30 21 7 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James 2
4 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 0 30 21 0 MARSH Philip 1
6 NYCZ Mateusz 10 40 26 5 SANCHEZ-LETHEM Paul James 2
5 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 5 45 32 6 NICHOLS Harrison 3

Referee: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 FEROT Francois Xavier 5 5 3 3 TULEN Tristan 3
5 FERAGE Thibault 4 9 8 5 TULEN Rafael 1
4 LOYOLA Neisser 6 15 9 1 VAN NUNEN David 2
6 FEROT Francois Xavier 0 15 10 1 TULEN Rafael 1
4 LOYOLA Neisser 6 21 15 5 TULEN Tristan 3
5 FERAGE Thibault 6 27 19 4 VAN NUNEN David 2
4 LOYOLA Neisser 8 35 23 4 TULEN Rafael 1
6 FEROT Francois Xavier 4 39 27 4 VAN NUNEN David 2
5 FERAGE Thibault 6 45 32 5 TULEN Tristan 3

Referee: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Referee: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)

3 VUORINEN Niko 2 2 5 5 GUSTIN Ronan 6
1 TAURIAINEN Topias 5 7 10 5 BOREL Yannick 5
2 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2 9 13 3 FAVA Alex 4
1 TAURIAINEN Topias 4 13 19 6 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 VUORINEN Niko 7 20 25 6 FAVA Alex 4
2 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 7 27 29 4 BOREL Yannick 5
1 TAURIAINEN Topias 4 31 35 6 FAVA Alex 4
2 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 3 34 35 0 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 VUORINEN Niko 7 41 45 10 BOREL Yannick 5

Referee: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Referee: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)



3 BELLMANN Lukas 4 4 3 3 SALM Juri 6
1 BRINKMANN Marco 6 10 6 3 PRIINITS Sten 5
2 SCHMIDT Richard 5 15 7 1 TURNAU Peeter 4
1 BRINKMANN Marco 4 19 20 13 SALM Juri 6
3 BELLMANN Lukas 2 21 23 3 TURNAU Peeter 4
2 SCHMIDT Richard 3 24 29 6 PRIINITS Sten 5
R REIN Stephan 4 28 32 3 TURNAU Peeter 4
2 SCHMIDT Richard 7 35 40 8 SALM Juri 6
3 BELLMANN Lukas 6 41 45 5 PRIINITS Sten 5

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

6 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 5 5 4 4 HEINZER Max 3
5 JORGENSEN Patrick 2 7 8 4 STEFFEN Benjamin 1
4 ROBL Troels Christian 5 12 15 7 NIGGELER Michele 2
6 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 2 14 16 1 STEFFEN Benjamin 1
4 ROBL Troels Christian 3 17 21 5 HEINZER Max 3
5 JORGENSEN Patrick 10 27 29 8 NIGGELER Michele 2
4 ROBL Troels Christian 2 29 35 6 STEFFEN Benjamin 1
6 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 2 31 40 5 NIGGELER Michele 2
5 JORGENSEN Patrick 2 33 45 5 HEINZER Max 3

Referee: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)

6 PETERDI Andras 3 3 1 1 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 REDLI Andras 5 8 4 3 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 BANYAI Zsombor 6 14 7 3 KASE Robin 2
6 PETERDI Andras 4 18 11 4 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 BANYAI Zsombor 3 21 13 2 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 REDLI Andras 4 25 15 2 KASE Robin 2
4 BANYAI Zsombor 4 29 18 3 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
R BERTA Daniel 6 35 20 2 KASE Robin 2
5 REDLI Andras 10 45 29 9 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3

Referee: DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)
Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)



3 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 2 2 1 1 GAROZZO Enrico 6
1 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 0 2 1 0 FICHERA Marco 5
2 NYCZ Mateusz 0 2 4 3 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
1 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 0 2 5 1 GAROZZO Enrico 6
3 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 0 2 5 0 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
2 NYCZ Mateusz 2 4 7 2 FICHERA Marco 5
1 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 0 4 7 0 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
2 NYCZ Mateusz 1 5 10 3 GAROZZO Enrico 6
3 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 13 18 20 10 FICHERA Marco 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)
Referee: VALLEJO Guillermo (ESP)

3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 3 3 4 4 IBANEZ Alvaro 6
1 REIZLIN Igor 0 3 4 0 PEREIRA Yulen 5
2 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr 10 13 15 11 BARGUES Manuel 4
1 REIZLIN Igor 7 20 19 4 IBANEZ Alvaro 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 5 25 20 1 BARGUES Manuel 4
2 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr 5 30 23 3 PEREIRA Yulen 5
1 REIZLIN Igor 5 35 28 5 FABREGAT Angel R
2 STANKEVYCH Volodymyr 3 38 33 5 IBANEZ Alvaro 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 7 45 39 6 PEREIRA Yulen 5

Referee: IVANKOVIC Michael (CAN)
Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 2 2 2 2 PITRA Pavel 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 1 3 6 4 CAPEK Martin 1
4 HERPE Ido 5 8 8 2 JURKA Jakub 2
6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 0 8 9 1 CAPEK Martin 1
4 HERPE Ido 3 11 14 5 PITRA Pavel 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 6 17 16 2 JURKA Jakub 2
4 HERPE Ido 3 20 19 3 CAPEK Martin 1
6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 5 25 24 5 BERAN Jiri R
5 BESKIN Grigori 17 42 39 15 PITRA Pavel 3

Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Referee: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)



3 SUKHOV Pavel 5 5 2 2 HAMOLINE Gautier 6
1 KHODOS Sergey 5 10 5 3 LOYOLA Neisser 5
2 BIDA Sergey 5 15 6 1 FEROT Francois Xavier 4
1 KHODOS Sergey 5 20 8 2 HAMOLINE Gautier 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 5 25 10 2 FEROT Francois Xavier 4
2 BIDA Sergey 5 30 14 4 LOYOLA Neisser 5
1 KHODOS Sergey 5 35 15 1 FEROT Francois Xavier 4
R GLAZKOV Nikita 5 40 20 5 HAMOLINE Gautier 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 5 45 22 2 LOYOLA Neisser 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: GROSS Gregory (ISR)

6 SALM Juri 0 0 5 5 BOREL Yannick 3
5 PRIINITS Sten 5 5 10 5 FAVA Alex 1
4 TURNAU Peeter 2 7 15 5 GUSTIN Ronan 2
6 SALM Juri 6 13 20 5 FAVA Alex 1
4 TURNAU Peeter 1 14 25 5 BOREL Yannick 3
5 PRIINITS Sten 3 17 30 5 GUSTIN Ronan 2
4 TURNAU Peeter 5 22 35 5 FAVA Alex 1
6 SALM Juri 4 26 40 5 GUSTIN Ronan 2
5 PRIINITS Sten 3 29 45 5 BOREL Yannick 3

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)
Referee: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

3 REDLI Andras 1 1 1 1 NIGGELER Michele 6
1 BANYAI Zsombor 0 1 1 0 HEINZER Max 5
2 BERTA Daniel 1 2 1 0 STEFFEN Benjamin 4
1 BANYAI Zsombor 2 4 3 2 NIGGELER Michele 6
3 REDLI Andras 2 6 4 1 STEFFEN Benjamin 4
2 BERTA Daniel 9 15 14 10 HEINZER Max 5
1 BANYAI Zsombor 2 17 16 2 STEFFEN Benjamin 4
2 BERTA Daniel 0 17 16 0 NIGGELER Michele 6
3 REDLI Andras 17 34 42 26 HEINZER Max 5

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)
Referee: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)



3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 0 0 0 0 GAROZZO Enrico 6
1 SVICHKAR Roman 2 2 0 0 FICHERA Marco 5
2 REIZLIN Igor 2 4 0 0 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
1 SVICHKAR Roman 3 7 0 0 GAROZZO Enrico 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 0 7 5 5 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
2 REIZLIN Igor 2 9 6 1 FICHERA Marco 5
1 SVICHKAR Roman 3 12 11 5 SANTARELLI Andrea 4
2 REIZLIN Igor 0 12 13 2 GAROZZO Enrico 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 3 15 16 3 FICHERA Marco 5

Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)

3 SUKHOV Pavel 0 0 0 0 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 6
1 KHODOS Sergey 6 6 6 6 BESKIN Grigori 5
2 BIDA Sergey 5 11 8 2 HERPE Ido 4
1 KHODOS Sergey 5 16 12 4 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 4 20 12 0 HERPE Ido 4
2 BIDA Sergey 5 25 19 7 BESKIN Grigori 5
1 KHODOS Sergey 2 27 19 0 HERPE Ido 4
R GLAZKOV Nikita 11 38 31 12 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 7 45 36 5 BESKIN Grigori 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)

3 NIGGELER Michele 2 2 2 2 GUSTIN Ronan 6
1 STEFFEN Benjamin 4 6 5 3 BOREL Yannick 5
2 HEINZER Max 3 9 13 8 FAVA Alex 4
1 STEFFEN Benjamin 3 12 16 3 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 NIGGELER Michele 0 12 16 0 FAVA Alex 4
2 HEINZER Max 10 22 30 14 BOREL Yannick 5
R MALCOTTI Lucas 1 23 35 5 FAVA Alex 4
2 HEINZER Max 3 26 40 5 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 NIGGELER Michele 1 27 45 5 BOREL Yannick 5

Referee: KOVRLIJA Ana (SRB)
Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)



6 BIDA Sergey 0 0 0 0 FICHERA Marco 3
5 SUKHOV Pavel 2 2 2 2 SANTARELLI Andrea 1
4 KHODOS Sergey 4 6 4 2 GAROZZO Enrico 2
6 BIDA Sergey 3 9 5 1 SANTARELLI Andrea 1
4 KHODOS Sergey 1 10 8 3 FICHERA Marco 3
5 SUKHOV Pavel 6 16 11 3 CIMINI Gabriele R
4 KHODOS Sergey 5 21 15 4 SANTARELLI Andrea 1
6 BIDA Sergey 4 25 18 3 CIMINI Gabriele R
5 SUKHOV Pavel 20 45 40 22 FICHERA Marco 3

Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)

3 SUKHOV Pavel 2 2 0 0 GUSTIN Ronan 6
1 KHODOS Sergey 8 10 6 6 BOREL Yannick 5
2 BIDA Sergey 4 14 9 3 FAVA Alex 4
1 KHODOS Sergey 2 16 12 3 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 5 21 14 2 FAVA Alex 4
2 BIDA Sergey 9 30 21 7 BOREL Yannick 5
1 KHODOS Sergey 3 33 24 3 GALLY Aymerick R
2 BIDA Sergey 2 35 27 3 GUSTIN Ronan 6
3 SUKHOV Pavel 10 45 34 7 BOREL Yannick 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)
Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

6 BELLMANN Lukas 5 5 3 3 VUORINEN Niko 3
5 SCHMIDT Richard 5 10 3 0 TAURIAINEN Topias 1
4 BRINKMANN Marco 5 15 5 2 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
6 BELLMANN Lukas 5 20 9 4 TAURIAINEN Topias 1
R REIN Stephan 5 25 13 4 VUORINEN Niko 3
5 SCHMIDT Richard 5 30 17 4 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
R REIN Stephan 4 34 24 7 TAURIAINEN Topias 1
6 BELLMANN Lukas 6 40 31 7 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
5 SCHMIDT Richard 5 45 35 4 VUORINEN Niko 3

Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)



3 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 4 4 4 4 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 6
1 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 9 7 3 JORGENSEN Patrick 5
2 KASE Robin 3 12 12 5 KNUDSEN Kenneth 4
1 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 6 18 20 8 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 6
3 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 2 20 25 5 KNUDSEN Kenneth 4
2 KASE Robin 2 22 30 5 JORGENSEN Patrick 5
1 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 9 31 35 5 KNUDSEN Kenneth 4
2 KASE Robin 6 37 39 4 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 6
3 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 4 41 45 6 JORGENSEN Patrick 5

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

3 PEREIRA Yulen 3 3 4 4 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 6
1 FABREGAT Angel 3 6 6 2 NYCZ Mateusz 5
2 IBANEZ Alvaro 4 10 7 1 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 4
1 FABREGAT Angel 0 10 8 1 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 6
3 PEREIRA Yulen 0 10 8 0 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 4
2 IBANEZ Alvaro 6 16 12 4 NYCZ Mateusz 5
1 FABREGAT Angel 4 20 18 6 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 4
2 IBANEZ Alvaro 3 23 23 5 ZAWROTNIAK Radoslaw 6
3 PEREIRA Yulen 9 32 35 12 NYCZ Mateusz 5

Referee: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

6 LOYOLA Neisser 2 2 5 5 PITRA Pavel 3
5 FERAGE Thibault 2 4 10 5 CAPEK Martin 1
4 HAMOLINE Gautier 1 5 15 5 BERAN Jiri 2
6 LOYOLA Neisser 1 6 20 5 CAPEK Martin 1
4 HAMOLINE Gautier 0 6 25 5 PITRA Pavel 3
5 FERAGE Thibault 1 7 30 5 BERAN Jiri 2
4 HAMOLINE Gautier 0 7 35 5 CAPEK Martin 1
R FEROT Francois Xavier 3 10 37 2 BERAN Jiri 2
5 FERAGE Thibault 2 12 45 8 JURKA Jakub R

Referee: IVANKOVIC Michael (CAN)



3 JORGENSEN Patrick 5 5 1 1 SCHMIDT Richard 6
1 KNUDSEN Kenneth 5 10 7 6 BELLMANN Lukas 5
2 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 0 10 7 0 BRINKMANN Marco 4
1 KNUDSEN Kenneth 9 19 16 9 SCHMIDT Richard 6
3 JORGENSEN Patrick 4 23 20 4 BRINKMANN Marco 4
2 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 6 29 25 5 BELLMANN Lukas 5
R ROBL Troels Christian 6 35 30 5 BRINKMANN Marco 4
2 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 3 38 34 4 SCHMIDT Richard 6
3 JORGENSEN Patrick 7 45 37 3 BELLMANN Lukas 5

Referee: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)

6 JURKA Jakub 5 5 2 2 BIELEC Maciej 3
5 PITRA Pavel 5 10 6 4 NYCZ Mateusz 1
4 CAPEK Martin 5 15 8 2 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 2
6 JURKA Jakub 5 20 8 0 NYCZ Mateusz 1
4 CAPEK Martin 5 25 14 6 BIELEC Maciej 3
5 PITRA Pavel 5 30 19 5 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 2
4 CAPEK Martin 5 35 21 2 NYCZ Mateusz 1
6 JURKA Jakub 4 39 31 10 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 2
5 PITRA Pavel 6 45 35 4 BIELEC Maciej 3

Referee: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

6 JURKA Jakub 5 5 4 4 JORGENSEN Patrick 3
5 PITRA Pavel 5 10 5 1 KNUDSEN Kenneth 1
4 CAPEK Martin 5 15 8 3 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 2
6 JURKA Jakub 3 18 12 4 KNUDSEN Kenneth 1
4 CAPEK Martin 7 25 21 9 JORGENSEN Patrick 3
5 PITRA Pavel 5 30 24 3 VON DER OSTEN Frederik 2
4 CAPEK Martin 5 35 27 3 KNUDSEN Kenneth 1
6 JURKA Jakub 0 35 30 3 ROBL Troels Christian R
5 PITRA Pavel 10 45 38 8 JORGENSEN Patrick 3

Referee: IVANKOVIC Michael (CAN)



3 SANTARELLI Andrea 0 0 0 0 NIGGELER Michele 6
1 CIMINI Gabriele 1 1 1 1 HEINZER Max 5
2 GAROZZO Enrico 3 4 2 1 STEFFEN Benjamin 4
1 CIMINI Gabriele 4 8 3 1 NIGGELER Michele 6
3 SANTARELLI Andrea 0 8 3 0 STEFFEN Benjamin 4
2 GAROZZO Enrico 3 11 3 0 HEINZER Max 5
1 CIMINI Gabriele 5 16 8 5 MALCOTTI Lucas R
2 GAROZZO Enrico 3 19 8 0 NIGGELER Michele 6
R FICHERA Marco 26 45 29 21 HEINZER Max 5

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)
Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)

6 BERTA Daniel 0 0 5 5 PRIINITS Sten 3
5 REDLI Andras 3 3 5 0 TURNAU Peeter 1
4 BANYAI Zsombor 4 7 8 3 SALM Juri 2
R PETERDI Andras 2 9 14 6 TURNAU Peeter 1
4 BANYAI Zsombor 2 11 19 5 PRIINITS Sten 3
5 REDLI Andras 5 16 21 2 SALM Juri 2
4 BANYAI Zsombor 4 20 23 2 TURNAU Peeter 1
6 BERTA Daniel 1 21 25 2 SALM Juri 2
5 REDLI Andras 5 26 33 8 PRIINITS Sten 3

Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)
Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)

6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 4 4 0 0 NIKISHIN Bogdan 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 6 10 6 6 REIZLIN Igor 1
4 LIS Daniel 0 10 10 4 SVICHKAR Roman 2
6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 1 11 14 4 REIZLIN Igor 1
4 LIS Daniel 3 14 23 9 NIKISHIN Bogdan 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 1 15 28 5 SVICHKAR Roman 2
R HERPE Ido 1 16 30 2 REIZLIN Igor 1
6 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 11 27 40 10 SVICHKAR Roman 2
5 BESKIN Grigori 3 30 45 5 NIKISHIN Bogdan 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)



3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 5 5 4 4 SALM Juri 6
1 SVICHKAR Roman 5 10 4 0 PRIINITS Sten 5
2 REIZLIN Igor 2 12 9 5 TURNAU Peeter 4
1 SVICHKAR Roman 2 14 9 0 SALM Juri 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 10 24 15 6 TURNAU Peeter 4
2 REIZLIN Igor 6 30 20 5 PRIINITS Sten 5
1 SVICHKAR Roman 5 35 27 7 TURNAU Peeter 4
2 REIZLIN Igor 5 40 29 2 SALM Juri 6
3 NIKISHIN Bogdan 5 45 33 4 PRIINITS Sten 5

Referee: CIVIERO Ambre (SUI)
Referee: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

6 HERPE Ido 0 0 4 4 REDLI Andras 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 4 4 6 2 BERTA Daniel 1
4 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 4 8 8 2 BANYAI Zsombor 2
6 HERPE Ido 5 13 12 4 BERTA Daniel 1
4 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 0 13 14 2 REDLI Andras 3
5 BESKIN Grigori 2 15 18 4 BANYAI Zsombor 2
4 FREILICH Yuval Shalom 7 22 24 6 BERTA Daniel 1
6 HERPE Ido 6 28 31 7 BANYAI Zsombor 2
5 BESKIN Grigori 3 31 40 9 REDLI Andras 3

Referee: MADOYAN Artach (ARM)
Referee: BRIGOLA Peter (AUT)

6 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 3 3 0 0 BELLMANN Lukas 3
5 NYCZ Mateusz 4 7 2 2 REIN Stephan 1
4 BIELEC Maciej 8 15 11 9 SCHMIDT Richard 2
6 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 4 19 14 3 REIN Stephan 1
4 BIELEC Maciej 5 24 14 0 BELLMANN Lukas 3
5 NYCZ Mateusz 6 30 25 11 SCHMIDT Richard 2
4 BIELEC Maciej 1 31 26 1 REIN Stephan 1
6 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz 9 40 37 11 BRINKMANN Marco R
5 NYCZ Mateusz 5 45 39 2 BELLMANN Lukas 3

Referee: BOROSAK Mirna (CRO)



6 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 0 0 2 2 VUORINEN Niko 3
5 KASE Robin 5 5 7 5 SEEVE Teemu 1
4 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 10 15 14 7 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
6 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 5 20 17 3 SEEVE Teemu 1
4 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 25 22 5 VUORINEN Niko 3
5 KASE Robin 5 30 27 5 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
4 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 5 35 28 1 TAURIAINEN Topias R
6 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 5 40 30 2 PAAVOLAINEN Jaakko 2
5 KASE Robin 5 45 37 7 VUORINEN Niko 3

Referee: BORSODI Andras (NOR)

6 FERAGE Thibault 4 4 5 5 FABREGAT Angel 3
5 LOYOLA Neisser 5 9 9 4 BARGUES Manuel 1
4 FEROT Francois Xavier 4 13 12 3 IBANEZ Alvaro 2
6 FERAGE Thibault 7 20 17 5 BARGUES Manuel 1
4 FEROT Francois Xavier 5 25 24 7 FABREGAT Angel 3
5 LOYOLA Neisser 0 25 25 1 IBANEZ Alvaro 2
4 FEROT Francois Xavier 2 27 28 3 BARGUES Manuel 1
6 FERAGE Thibault 3 30 34 6 IBANEZ Alvaro 2
5 LOYOLA Neisser 11 41 44 10 FABREGAT Angel 3

Referee: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

6 IBANEZ Alvaro 3 3 3 3 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 FABREGAT Angel 6 9 10 7 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 BARGUES Manuel 1 10 14 4 KASE Robin 2
6 IBANEZ Alvaro 4 14 20 6 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
4 BARGUES Manuel 3 17 25 5 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3
5 FABREGAT Angel 3 20 30 5 KASE Robin 2
4 BARGUES Manuel 6 26 35 5 MANCEWICZ Bartlomiej 1
6 IBANEZ Alvaro 5 31 40 5 KASE Robin 2
5 FABREGAT Angel 6 37 45 5 ISLAS FLYGARE Linus 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)



3 HAMOLINE Gautier 3 3 5 5 SEEVE Teemu 6
1 FEROT Francois Xavier 2 5 10 5 VUORINEN Niko 5
2 LOYOLA Neisser 6 11 11 1 TAURIAINEN Topias 4
1 FEROT Francois Xavier 4 15 19 8 SEEVE Teemu 6
3 HAMOLINE Gautier 6 21 25 6 TAURIAINEN Topias 4
2 LOYOLA Neisser 4 25 30 5 VUORINEN Niko 5
1 FEROT Francois Xavier 3 28 35 5 TAURIAINEN Topias 4
2 LOYOLA Neisser 3 31 40 5 SEEVE Teemu 6
3 HAMOLINE Gautier 3 34 45 5 VUORINEN Niko 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR)



European Senior Championships 2018
Wednesday, June 20, 2018 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 RUSSIA RUS
2 FRANCE FRA
3 ITALY ITA
4 SWITZERLAND SUI
5 UKRAINE UKR
6 ESTONIA EST
7 HUNGARY HUN
8 ISRAEL ISR
9 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
10 DENMARK DEN
11 POLAND POL
12 GERMANY GER
13 SWEDEN SWE
14 SPAIN ESP
15 FINLAND FIN
16 BELGIUM BEL
17 NETHERLANDS NED
18 BELARUS BLR
19 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
20 SERBIA SRB



European Senior Championships 2018
Wednesday, June 20, 2018 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14
BOROSAK Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BORSODI Andras NOR B 18091967000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BRIGOLA Peter AUT B 18111960000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK B 13041989000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIVIERO Ambre SUI B 03021987002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DELATTRE Jeffrey BEL B 26011986000 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B 14091958000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROSS Gregory ISR B 09011959000 Ref: 1
IVANKOVIC Michael CAN B 06031986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Miljan SRB B 16041990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADOYAN Artach ARM B 08061960001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 21111979000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PALCINSKAS Mindaugas LTU B 19101974001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VALLEJO Guillermo ESP B 21051983001 Ref: 1



15-16

Ref: 1


